The salaries so fixed shall not exceed the maximum salaries set by law in accordance with the 
provisions of Va. Code §15.2-1414.3 or any amendments thereto. 

The Board of Supervisors shall fix by the same procedure an annual additional sum to be paid 
to the Chairman of the Board not to exceed one thousand eight hundred dollars ($1,800.00). 

For state law authority, see Va. Code §15.2-1414.3 and 
s§15.2-1414.2. 

Article II.  Reserved. 

Sec. 2-4.   Reserved. 

https://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/title15.2/chapter14/section15.2-1427/
https://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/title15.2/chapter14/section15.2-1414.3/